# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks

# CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIT Lending Services Corporation, as Collateral Agent		12/28/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nashville Hockey Club Limited Partnership	
Street Address:	501 Broadway	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37203	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2640856	
Registration Number:	2919288	
Registration Number:	2776288	NASHVILLE PREDATORS
Registration Number:	2730071	NASHVILLE PREDATORS
Registration Number:	2499960	GNASH
Registration Number:	2889469	GNASH
Registration Number:	2574343	GNASH
Registration Number:	2854040	HOCKEY TONK
Registration Number:	2243878	STREET PRIDE
Registration Number:	2419490	NASHVILLE PREDATORS
Registration Number:	2364958	NASHVILLE PREDATORS
Registration Number:	2251939	
Registration Number:	2347506	
Registration Number:	2652096	PREDATORS
		TRADEMARK

900180076 REEL: 004442 FRAME: 0844

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)416-8328

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9192868041

Email: pto\_tmconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	029925-61 JES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Slaughter
Signature:	/John E. Slaughter/
Date:	12/30/2010

Total Attachments: 4

source=Term TMS#page1.tif source=Term TMS#page2.tif source=Term TMS#page3.tif source=Term TMS#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004442 FRAME: 0845

#### TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of December 28, 2010 (the "<u>Termination</u>"), is made by CIT Lending Services Corporation, in its capacity as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement (as defined below)). All terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given to such terms in the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent, Nashville Hockey Club Limited Partnership (the "Grantor") and certain affiliates of the Grantor entered into a Security Agreement dated as of December 7, 2007 (as the same has been amended, supplemented, restated or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which, among other things, the Grantor has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, including, without limitation, a security interest in certain trademarks, trademark applications, and/or trademark licenses ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent, the Grantor and certain affiliates of the Grantor entered into a Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks dated as of December 7, 2007 (as the same has been amended, supplemented, restated or otherwise modified, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") in order to secure, among other things, the Collateral Agent's security interests in the Trademarks and to file the Trademark Security Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>PTO</u>");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the PTO on December 10, 2007 at Reel 3675 Frame 0166; and

WHEREAS, to the extent such security interest has not previously been released and terminated, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- **SECTION 1.** Release and Discharge Security. The Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Collateral Agent in the following Trademarks:
  - (i) all of the Grantor's Trademarks to which the Grantor is a party including those referred to on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto;
  - (ii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
  - (iii) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement

TRI1\748811v3

or dilution of any Trademark or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

**SECTION 2.** <u>Recordation</u>. The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer to record this Termination.

**SECTION 3.** Governing Law. This Termination shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRII\748811v3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Termination to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

CIT Lending Services Corporation,

as Collateral Agent

Anthony Holland

Title: Vice President

NASHVILLE HOCKEY CLUB LIMITED PARTNERSHIP TRADEMARK RELEASE (U.S.)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004442 FRAME: 0848

## Schedule A

# Nashville Hockey Club Limited Partnership (Wisconsin LP)

U.S. Trademarks Subject to Security Interest Granted by Nashville Hockey Club Limited Partnership In Favor of CIT Lending Services Corporation Recorded December 10, 2007 at Reel 3675 Frame 0166

# Registered Marks

Mark	Registration No. 37.	Registration Date
Design only	2640856	10/22/02
Design only	2919288	01/18/05
NASHVILLE PREDATORS and Design	2776288	10/21/03
NASHVILLE PREDATORS and Design	2730071	06/24/03
GNASH	2499960	10/23/01
GNASH	2889469	09/28/04
GNASH	2574343	05/28/02
HOCKEY TONK	2854040	06/15/04
STREET PRIDE	. 2243878	05/04/99
NASHVILLE PREDATORS	2419490	01/09/01
NASHVILLE PREDATORS	2364958	07/04/00
Design only	2251939	06/08/99
Design only	2347506	05/02/00
PREDATORS	2652096	11/19/02

TRII\748811v3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004442 FRAME: 0849

**RECORDED: 12/30/2010**